
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

(revised)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11434 11182 10921 10676 10570 10424 10267 10186 10152 10265 10371 10349 10367 10365 10453 10444 10839 11701 12435 12921 13222 13547 13817 13943 297,627
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 596

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 594 590 588 594 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,361
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 594 590 588 594 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,361
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 662 648 632 618 612 604 594 590 588 594 601 599 600 600 605 605 628 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,020
TBINU2 662 648 632 618 612 604 594 590 588 594 601 599 600 600 605 605 628 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,020
TBINU3 662 648 632 618 612 604 594 590 588 594 601 599 600 600 605 605 628 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,020
JMAHU1 662 648 632 618 612 604 594 590 588 594 601 599 600 600 605 605 628 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,020
JMAHU2 662 648 632 618 612 604 594 590 588 594 601 599 600 600 605 605 628 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,020
PGPSU2(oil) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PKLGU1(oil) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,375
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,375
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 203 194 194 191 188 186 182 204 213 219 219 209 209 216 216 178 191 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,089
KLPPGT15 219 202 194 194 191 188 186 182 203 213 219 219 209 209 216 216 178 190 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,087
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 150 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,837
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 105 108 111 109 112 2,518
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 105 108 110 109 112 2,517
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 105 108 111 109 112 2,518
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 105 108 111 109 112 2,518
PGLAGT11 323 274 259 257 253 249 244 238 276 294 309 306 287 287 300 300 230 252 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,650
PGLAGT12 322 274 259 257 253 249 244 238 276 293 309 304 287 287 300 300 230 252 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,647
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,298
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,298
PLPSGT11 216 216 210 201 182 161 136 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 130 176 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,983
PLPSGT12 216 216 210 200 181 161 135 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 130 176 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,982
PLPSGT13 216 216 210 200 181 161 135 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 130 176 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,982
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 167 182 208 213 213 213 4,058
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 137 3,203
TJGSBK1A 322 270 254 252 247 243 237 231 273 290 308 304 285 283 297 297 220 246 306 351 351 351 351 351 7,591
YPKA 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 101 1,748
KLPPGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 178 190 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,457
MPSSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 2,518
PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 103 105 108 110 109 112 1,716
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 105 106 108 111 114 113 116 1,775
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 105 106 108 111 114 112 116 1,775
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 214 317 330 350 350 350 350 5,196
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 215 215 215 215 215 3,010
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 207 213 213 213 2,639
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 213 213 213 2,343
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 135 1,568
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 136 919
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 397
JMJGU2 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,800
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,730
KNYR 2 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 4 100 100 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,120
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,153
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 150 150 1,155
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 548
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 75 111 111 1,209
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 16 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 672
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 151

SPN RSV 1219 1471 1632 1717 1793 1899 2006 2067 1639 1556 1485 1497 1701 1703 1640 1649 2574 1897 1163 1107 1019 1061 1008 1002 32,581

TOTAL GEN 11383 11131 10870 10625 10519 10373 10216 10135 10101 10214 10320 10298 10316 10314 10402 10393 10788 11650 12384 12870 13171 13496 13766 13892 296,431

01-Aug-11
Monday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 13757 13616 13606 13772 14063 14302 14262 14286 14303 14257 13988 13454 12976 12720 12689 13138 13449 13641 13514 13365 13103 12983 12717 12442 297,627
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 596

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,361
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,361
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,020
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,020
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,020
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,020
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,020
PGPSU2(oil) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PKLGU1(oil) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,375
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,375
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,089
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,087
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,837
PAKABK2A 106 103 103 106 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 111 100 100 100 103 111 112 111 108 112 107 104 101 2,518
PAKABK2B 106 103 103 106 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 111 100 100 100 103 111 112 111 108 112 107 104 101 2,517
PAKABK3A 106 103 103 106 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 111 100 100 100 103 111 112 111 108 112 107 104 101 2,518
PAKABK3B 106 103 103 106 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 111 100 100 100 103 111 112 111 108 112 107 104 101 2,518
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 345 286 280 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,650
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 344 286 280 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,647
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 104 100 102 104 100 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 95 95 2,298
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 104 100 102 104 100 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 95 95 2,298
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,983
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,982
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,982
SGB3GT33 192 173 173 192 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 130 130 130 165 213 213 213 212 213 198 174 155 4,058
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 131 159 153 157 160 152 141 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 145 130 130 130 3,203
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 347 282 276 336 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,591
YPKA 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGRIGT13 88 88 88 88 93 145 133 140 146 131 109 88 88 88 88 88 88 90 88 88 119 88 88 88 1,748
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,457
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 2,518
PAKABK1A 106 103 103 106 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 110 100 100 100 103 110 112 111 108 112 107 104 101 1,716
PAKABK4A 109 106 106 109 115 117 117 117 117 117 116 114 105 105 105 105 114 115 114 111 116 110 107 105 1,775
PAKABK4B 109 106 106 109 115 117 117 117 117 117 116 114 105 105 105 105 114 115 114 111 116 110 107 105 1,775
SKSPBK1 339 322 322 340 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 284 240 235 316 350 350 350 350 350 345 322 306 5,196
SGRIGT22 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 0 3,010
SGB3GT31 192 173 173 191 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 130 130 130 165 213 213 213 212 213 198 0 0 2,639
SGB3GT32 192 173 173 191 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 130 130 130 165 213 213 213 212 0 0 0 0 2,343
SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 131 159 153 156 158 152 140 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 0 0 0 0 1,568
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 131 159 153 157 159 152 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 919
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 72 74 73 74 74 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 397
JMJGU2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,800
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 74 73 74 74 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,730
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,120
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,153
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 20 0 0 0 0 10 150 75 0 0 0 0 0 1,155
BSIA 1 40 10 10 56 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 548
KNRG 1 111 105 95 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 70 20 20 20 20 71 111 70 20 20 20 20 20 1,209
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 672
UPIA 1 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 151

SPN RSV 1184 1325 1335 1169 1028 909 949 925 908 954 983 1150 1478 1734 1769 1320 1159 967 1094 1093 925 1045 1098 1156 32,581

TOTAL GEN 13710 13569 13559 13725 14016 14255 14215 14239 14256 14210 13941 13407 12929 12673 12638 13087 13398 13590 13463 13314 13052 12932 12666 12391 296,431




